A EITER /Presser foot lifter mechanism

<-8BLC-BTFL-CD-DS>
{—EEBLEFBTFL-GD—DE}|

«—-8BL/-28BL>
<-8BLC/-28BLC>

4&—' 25

_15_



Wz _E(FBI{%/Presser foot lifter mechanism

1 %)
NO. | ERGRBEE o E\ | z ME A DESCRIPTION
o3 Ha9P
a3@gzraxs
PARTS NO.|P N|? | 2 8% & ]| QTY
T (60120 * | * ¥ 1T |ET=maEnemA%)L(ED UD-ADJUSTING SHAFT BUSH, F
2 60081 * | * * 1 | ETEREHEARIL(ER) BUSHING, F
3 60126 * | % * 1 |cD&E1¥ L DIAL, CD
4 60127 * | % * 1 [CDEA¥YILAL DIAL CAM, CD
5 60128 * | % * 1 |[CcDEA¥ILEY DIAL PIN, CD
6 [1917 * | % * 1 |CDFAYILELRT)VY SPRING, A
7 1392 * | % * 1 [CDAEA¥I)LIERL SET SCREW, (CP) SM11/64X40 L=6.5
8 160107 * | * * 1 | L TFTEUBEZITEY SUPPORT PIN
9 60116 * | % * 1 | ETFEUVBREZFE L SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=8
10 [60098 * | % * 1 | ETEREHEHE (J) ADJUSTING BRACKET ASSY, UD
11 /60103 * | % * 1 | ETEREHE ADJUSTING BRACKET, UD
12 160109 * | % * 1 | L TFERBFEHNT— ADJUSTING BRACKET COLLAR, UD
13 (30066 * | % * 1 | ETFERAHEHT—LERL BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=12
14 190625 * | * * 1 | ETFERASHEHT—LIET Y +—|WASHER, SPRING 2-5
15 128563 x | * * 1 | L TFEREE Ry — BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=8
16 90625 * | % * 1 [RhyS—D s v— WASHER, SPRING 2-5
17 [60114 * | % * 2 |EREIEUOBHE LINK ASSY, B
18 |60115 * | % * 2 |FRE&BYOB)XEY LINK PIN, B
19 27170 * | % * 2 |EREIREUV OB IE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=6
20 (60099 * | * * 1 |hiRZ EThHL INNER PRESSER CAM, UD
21 (27172 * | % * 2 [P Z ETAHLILE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X1.0 L=8
22 (60101 * | % * 1 [0z ETAyYR INNER PRESSER ROD, UD
23 (60100 * | % * 1 |h#RZ ETFOYRRTYLYS NEEDLE BEARING
24 60113 * | % * 1 [BREEYIA) LINK, A
25 (60102 * | % * 1 | EFavrEy ROD PIN, US
26 (60083 * | % * 1 |5 % CONNECTING LEVER
27 (34323 * | * * 1 |[EE=5FEHHRL BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=18
28 (60084 * | % * 1 |fEEh=5FEY PIN
29 (27170 * | % * 2 | ETFT=HEEHEL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=6
30 /60106 * | % * 2 | ET=HREEHHT— COLLAR, UD ADJUST-SHAFT
31 |18028 * | * * 2 | L T=HEEAT—IE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
32 (60129 * | % * 1 |CDE#EZDFEGER) CONNECTING LEVER ASSY, CD
33 [60129-01 * | % * 1 |CDE#ERE%E CONNECTING LEVER, CD
34 (60129-02 * | % * 1 |CDEHEHFEEY PIN, CD
35 128076 * | % * 1 |CDEHEEDFRRwDHHL BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=18
36 160122 * | % * 1 |#WA ETEREEH ADJUSTING SHAFT, UD
37 160117 * | % * 1 | RMYIR—RZHR SUPPORT PLATE, STOPPER
38 131092 * | % * 2 (RbyIS—iRZHRIE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
39 (31208 * | % * 2 (RITHRIET Y v— WASHER, SPRING 2-4
40 117059 * | % * 1 | RTYoT =2l SUPPORT SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
41 (60077 * | % * 1 |[ETFEUBAE TV FELT, PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE
42 (60130 * | % * 1 |cDSP#HTE Rl SPRING HOOK
43 (60152 * | % * 1 |cDsP#E L+ vk NUT, M8
44 160125 - - * 1 |CDRT)45B SPRING, B
45 (60502 * | * - 1 |[cDRFY4C SPRING, C
46 (18349 * | % - 2 |CDYY A —IEREE BOLT, SOCKET M3X6

_16_




